## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM546304

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/19/2017

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thermoguard Insulation Company, LLC		01/19/2017	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Service Partners, LLC
Street Address:	475 N. Williamson Blvd.
City:	Daytona Beach
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32114
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0982428	THERMOGUARD
Registration Number:	1140331	CELLU-SPRAY

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3059615812

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3055790812

Email: marcosm@gtlaw.com Manuel R. Valcarcel, Esq. **Correspondent Name:** 

333 S.E. 2nd Avenue, 44th Floor Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Greenberg Traurig, P.A. Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33131

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Manuel Valcarcel
SIGNATURE:	/Manuel Valcarcel/
DATE SIGNED:	10/23/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=THERMOGUARD certificate of merger#page1.tif source=THERMOGUARD certificate of merger#page2.tif

source=THERMOGUARD certificate of merger#page3.tif source=THERMOGUARD certificate of merger#page4.tif source=THERMOGUARD certificate of merger#page5.tif

# COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, JANUARY 19, 2017

The State Corporation Commission finds the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

### SERVICE PARTNERS, LLC

comply with the requirements of law and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of merger in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective January 19, 2017. Each of the following:

DENVER SOUTHWEST, LLC CELL-PAK, LLC (AN AL LLC NOT QUALIFIED IN VA) SERVICE PARTNRS SUPPLY LLC (A CA LLC NOT QUALIFIED IN VA) INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS CO., LLC Insul-Mart, LLC Insulation Sales of Michigan, LLC Johnson Products, LLC Lilienthal Insulation Company, LLC Moore Products, LLC RENFROW SUPPLY, LLC RENFROW INSULATION, LLC Service Partners Gutter Supply, LLC Service Partners Northwest, LLC Service Partners of Florida, LLC SERVICE PARTNERS OF THE CAROLINAS, LLC Thermoguard Insulation Company, LLC Vest Insulation, LLC

is merged into SERVICE PARTNERS, LLC, which continues to exist under the laws of VIRGINIA with the name SERVICE PARTNERS, LLC, and the separate existence of each non-surviving entity ceases.

MERGACPT CIS0343 17-01-11-1211

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

By Jan 425

James C. Dimitri Commissioner

MERGACPT CIS0343 17-01-11-1211

# ARTICLES OF MERGER

[See Section 13.1-1072(5)(B) of the Virginia Code for information regarding when Articles of Merger can be combined with other filings]

ARTICLES OF MERGER
OF

Service Partners, LLC

The undersigned limited liability companies (or limited liability company and other business entity), pursuant to Section 13.1-1072 of the Code of Virginia, hereby execute the following articles of merger and set forth:

ONE

Please find attached the Plan of Merger on Exhibit A.

TWO

There will be no amendment to the survivor's Articles of Organization.

THREE

The date the plan of merger was approved by each domestic limited liability company that is a party to the merger is: October 28, 2016.

FOUR

The plan of merger was approved by each domestic limited liability company that is a party to the merger in accordance with the provisions of Section 13.1-1071 of the Virginia Code.

FIVE

VA053 - 7/4/2016 Wolters Kluwer Online

(As to each foreign limited liability company or other business entity that is a party to the merger, include the following statement):

The merger is permitted under the laws of the State of North Carolina, under whose laws Denver Southwest, LLC, is organized, and Denver Southwest, LLC has complied with that law in effecting the merger.

The merger is permitted under the laws of the State of Alabama, under whose laws Cell-Pak, LLC, is organized, and Cell-Pak, LLC has complied with that law in effecting the merger.

The merger is permitted under the laws of the State of California, under whose laws Service Partners Supply, LLC, is organized, and Service Partners Supply, LLC has complied with that law in effecting the merger.

The undersigned	declares that	the facts	herein	stated	are	true	as (	of	 
*									
	[S	gnatures	on the	e follov	ving	paç	jes		

SERVICE PARTNERS, LLÇ
Mare Mais
Michelle A. Friel
- A (
Jolyn S. Peterson
Robert M. Buck
CELL-PAK, LLC
Mules Mish
Michelle A. Friel
M. I. A.
John S. Peterson
Robert M. Buck
DENVER SOUTHWEST, LLC
DENVER SOUTHWEST, LLC
Mary Mill
20 a
Mary Mill
Mary Mill
Michelle A. Friel  John S. Peterson
Michelle A. Friel  John S. Peterson
Michelle A. Friel  John S. Peterson
Michelle A. Friel  John S. Peterson  Robert M. Buck
Michelle A. Friel  John S. Peterson
Michelle A. Friel  John S. Peterson  Robert M. Buck
Michelle A. Friel  John S. Peterson  Robert M. Buck  SERVICE PARTNERS SUPPLY, LLC
Michelle A. Friel  John S. Peterson  Robert M. Buck  SERVICE PARTNERS SUPPLY, LLC
Michelle A. Friel  John S. Peterson  Robert M. Buck  SERVICE PARTNERS SUPPLY, LLC
Michelle A. Friel  John S. Peterson  Robert M. Buck  SERVICE PARTNERS SUPPLY, LLC  Michelle A. Friel

TRADEMARK REEL: 006777 FRAME: 0373

**RECORDED: 10/23/2019**